
SWSC 2021 Club Championships

Series

BA=British Airways 

SH=Singlehander 

J=Junior 1 Sprint No Wind

'Normal' 

average lap 

time race

'Normal' 

average lap 

time race

3 Sprints, 

agregated SERIES

Posn Helm Crew Div. Category Boat Sail No. PY R1 R2 R3 R4 R5 SCORE

1 David Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd A - ENTERPRISE 21853 1122 2 6 5 1 8

2 Harry Lemon A SH SOLO 4775 1142 26 7 2 2 11

3 Pete Roberts A SH / BA LASER 155849 1100 3 5 4 26 12

4 Adam Wickenden Andrea Goldsack-Hoskin A - ENTERPRISE 21094 1122 26 2 1 9.67 (RO) 12.67

5 Roly Lewitt A SH / BA SOLO 3651 1142 5 8 7 4 16

6 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann A - ENTERPRISE 23045 1122 16 (RO) 3 3 26 22

7 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes / Alex Nokes / Laura Nokes A - ENTERPRISE 21104 1122 26 9 6 7 22

8 Phil Bergquist Thala Ali/ Mal Weller B - COMET VERSA 247 1170 6 14 12 8 26

9 Eric Wade B SH / BA COMET 834 1210 26 12 10 5 27

10 Lesley Sarjantson C SH / L SOLO 4802 1142 7 13 14 10 30

11 Pete Jackson A - ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 23047 1071 1 4 26 26 31

12 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss C L COMET TRIO Mk1 388 1104 26 26 8 3 37

13 Harrison Field Darren Field C J ENTERPRISE 22527 1122 13.7 (RO) 17 15 9 37.7

14 Paul Deane B SH / BA LASER 100170 1100 26 20 13 6 39

15 David Mason A SH SOLO 5582 1142 26 1 17.67 (RO) 26 44.67

16 Scott Buckley A SH / BA LASER 143610 1100 26 11 9 26 46

17 Marigold Joy Simon Munro C L MERLIN ROCKET 3397 1000 26 19 18 11 48

18 Harrison Field C SH /J LASER 146565 1100 4 26 26 26 56

19 Bob Hopkins C SH SOLO 4417 1142 26 15 16 26 57

20 John Peck A SH SOLO 5582 1142 26 21 (RO) 11 26 58

21 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller C - ENTERPRISE 2304 1122 26 16 17 26 59

22 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss C L COMET VERSA 316 1170 8 26 26 26 60

23 Ray Kirkham Sheron Bennett B BA ENTERPRISE 22104 1122 26 10 26 26 62

24 Alex Isaac Yeoman C J RS FEVA S (NO SPINNAKER) 1295 26 21 19 26 66

25 Ben Claiden C SH SOLO 4537 1142 26 18 26 26 70

4 'Races' - 3 count. To qualify for trophies must sail both days (bold text)
Commodore's Cup - 1st O/A Dave and Claire Ackroyd RO=Race officer - average points.

Laser Trophy - 1st Singlehander Pete Roberts Sprints - overall aggregated position in each of the 

BA Trophy (1st BA) Pete Roberts two sets of sprints counts as 1 'race'.

Buchannan Barbour Bowl (1st Lady) Lesley Sarjantson

1st Div B Phil Bergquist and Thala/Malcolm

1st Div C Lesley Sarjantson

1st junior Harrison Field

Scroll down for race analysis



2021 SUMMER REGATTA RACE ANALYSIS
NB: Calculations performed using RYA YR07 Spreadsheet. Calculations based on 'Average Lap Time Racing'

Saturday Sprint 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1071 1 00:17:30 00:16:20

2 21853 David Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1122 1 00:19:20 00:17:14

3 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 1 00:19:57 00:18:08

4 146565 Harrison Field LASER 1100 1 00:20:14 00:18:24

5 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 1 00:21:15 00:18:36

6 247 Phil Bergquist Thala Ali/ Mal Weller COMET VERSA 1170 1 00:31:00 00:26:30

7 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 1 00:31:15 00:27:22

8 316 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET VERSA 1170 1 00:36:10 00:30:55

Sunday Race 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:44:30 00:38:58 1057

2 21094 Adam Wickenden Andrea Goldsack-Hoskin ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:44:40 00:39:49 1061

3 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:45:45 00:40:47 1087

4 23047 Pete Jackson ENTERPRISE SINGLEHANDED 1071 3 00:44:09 00:41:13 1049

5 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 3 00:46:14 00:42:02 1098

6 21853 David Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:47:22 00:42:13 1125

7 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:48:30 00:42:28 1152

8 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:48:50 00:42:46 1160

9 21104 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes / Alex Nokes / Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:50:50 00:45:18 1207

10 22104 Ray Kirkham Sheron Bennett ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:51:02 00:45:29 1212

11 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 3 00:51:18 00:46:38 1218

12 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 3 00:57:27 00:47:29 1364

13 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 3 00:55:47 00:48:51 1325

14 247 Phil Bergquist Thala Ali/ Mal Weller COMET VERSA 1170 3 00:57:33 00:49:11 1367

15 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:56:58 00:49:53 1353

16 2304 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:57:15 00:51:01 1360

17 22527 Darren Field Darren Field ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:57:20 00:51:06 1362

18 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 3 00:58:46 00:51:28 1396

19 3397 Marigold Joy Simon Munro MERLIN ROCKET 1000 3 00:51:48 00:51:48 1230

20 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1100 3 00:57:03 00:51:52 1355

21 Feva Isaak Yeoman Isaac Yeoman RS FEVA S (NO SPINNAKER) 1295 2 00:52:00 01:00:14 1853

Sunday Race 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 21094 Adam Wickenden Andrea Goldsack-Hoskin ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:38:48 00:34:35 1051

2 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 3 00:40:49 00:35:44 1106

3 23045 Paul Engelmann Katie Engelmann ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:40:18 00:35:55 1092

4 155849 Pete Roberts LASER 1100 3 00:39:36 00:36:00 1073

5 21853 David Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:41:26 00:36:56 1123

6 21104 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes / Alex Nokes / Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:41:49 00:37:16 1133

7 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 3 00:43:38 00:38:12 1182

8 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 3 00:42:39 00:38:38 1156

9 143610 Scott Buckley LASER 1100 3 00:42:45 00:38:52 1158

10 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 3 00:48:36 00:40:10 1317

11 5582 David Mason SOLO 1142 3 00:45:55 00:40:12 1244

12 247 Phil Bergquist Thala Ali/ Mal Weller COMET VERSA 1170 3 00:47:54 00:40:56 1298

13 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1100 3 00:45:11 00:41:05 1224

14 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 3 00:48:20 00:42:19 1310

15 22527 Darren Field Darren Field ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:48:15 00:43:00 1307

16 4417 Bob Hopkins SOLO 1142 3 00:49:07 00:43:01 1331

17 2304 Malcolm Weller Tracey Weller ENTERPRISE 1122 3 00:49:04 00:43:44 1330

18 3397 Marigold Joy Simon Munro MERLIN ROCKET 1000 3 00:50:50 00:50:50 1377

19 Feva Isaak Yeoman Isaac Yeoman RS FEVA S (NO SPINNAKER) 1295 2 00:52:50 01:01:12 2147

21 4537 Ben Claiden SOLO 1142 RET

Sunday Sprint 1

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 21853 David Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1122 1 00:07:33 00:06:44

2 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 1 00:07:53 00:06:54

3 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 1 00:08:22 00:06:55

4 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 1 00:08:10 00:07:09

5 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1100 1 00:07:56 00:07:13

6 21104 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes / Alex Noes / Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 1 00:08:11 00:07:18

7 247 Phil Bergquist Thala Ali/ Mal Weller COMET VERSA 1170 1 00:08:40 00:07:24

8 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 1 00:08:16 00:07:29

9 22527 Darren Field Darren Field ENTERPRISE 1122 1 00:08:50 00:07:52

10 3397 Marigold Joy Simon Munro MERLIN ROCKET 1000 1 00:08:13 00:08:13

11 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 1 00:09:38 00:08:26

Sunday Sprint 2

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 21853 David Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1122 1 00:06:46 00:06:02

2 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 1 00:06:52 00:06:13

3 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 1 00:07:44 00:06:46

4 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 1 00:08:11 00:07:10

5 21104 Chris Nokes Jane Nokes / Alex Nokes / Laura Nokes ENTERPRISE 1122 1 00:08:15 00:07:21

6 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 1 00:09:02 00:07:28

7 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1100 1 00:08:48 00:08:00

8 247 Phil Bergquist Thala Ali/ Mal Weller COMET VERSA 1170 1 00:09:22 00:08:00

9 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 1 00:09:12 00:08:03

10 22527 Darren Field Darren Field ENTERPRISE 1122 1 00:09:24 00:08:23

11 3397 Marigold Joy Simon Munro MERLIN ROCKET 1000 1 00:08:50 00:08:50



Sunday Sprint 3

Rank Sail Number Helm Crew Class PY Laps Elapsed Corrected Achieved PY

1 4775 Harry Lemon SOLO 1142 1 00:06:35 00:05:46

2 21853 David Ackroyd Claire Ackroyd ENTERPRISE 1122 1 00:06:29 00:05:47

3 3651 Roly Lewitt SOLO 1142 1 00:07:05 00:06:12

4 100170 Paul Deane LASER 1100 1 00:07:00 00:06:22

5 388 Anthea Wright Leanne Bayliss COMET TRIO Mk1 1104 1 00:07:20 00:06:39

6 834 Eric Wade COMET 1210 1 00:08:23 00:06:56

7 247 Phil Bergquist Thala Ali/ Mal Weller COMET VERSA 1170 1 00:08:32 00:07:18

8 22527 Darren Field Darren Field ENTERPRISE 1122 1 00:08:39 00:07:43

9 4802 Lesley Sarjantson SOLO 1142 1 00:09:06 00:07:58

10 3397 Marigold Joy Simon Munro MERLIN ROCKET 1000 1 00:09:41 00:09:41


